
Message 

From: Andrews, Jeff [Jeffrey.Andrews@des.nh.gov] 

Sent: 2/6/2018 4:18:41 PM 
To: 'snewman@preti.com' [snewman@preti.com]; 'Allan G. Palmer' [allan.palmer@eversource.com]; DeMeo, Sharon M. 

[Demeo.Sharon@epa.gov]; Stein, Mark [Stein.Mark@epa.gov] 

CC: Tracy.Wood@des.nh.gov; teresa.ptak@des.nh.gov [Teresa.Ptak@des.nh.gov] 

Subject: State Permit Transfers for Merrimack, Newington and Schiller Stations 
Attachments: 0655_001.pdf 

FYI, the attached letter should go out to GSP and Eversource in today's mail. 

Please call me if you have any questions. 

Thanks, Jeff 

Jeffrey G. Andrews, P.E. 
Industrial Permits Engineer 
Wastewater Engineering Bureau 
NH Department of Environmental Services 
Tel: (603) 271-2984 
Fax: (603) 271-4128 
E-mail: Jeff.Andrews@des.nh.gov 
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